DANIELLE COVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER
Order No.: 2

Date: September 29, 2025

Agreement Date: August 7, 2024

Project: DANIELLE COVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Original Revised Unit Total
Add the following Pay Items Quantity Quantity Price Change
27 —Inlet & Pipe Modification 0LS 1LS $4,000.00 + $4,000.00
28 —Base Course Asphalt Deduction 0 Ton -15 Ton $300.00 - $4,500.00
29 — Surface Course Asphalt Deduction 0 Ton -15 Ton $131.50 -$1,972.50

Total Deduction -$2,472.50

Justification:

During constructlion it was discovered that the inlet with a side opening was not a desirable condition for the property
owner’s yard. The box was modified and fitted with a pipe culvert to catch the existing side ditch creating a safer and
more visually appealing condition. Also, the contractor was unable to get a paving crew to install the asphalt pavement
for the roadway repair sections. It was agreed that the City of Tupelo would have their contractor from the local street
maintenance mill and overlay program to finish the paving and deduct the cost of this work from the contract.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $455,794.00

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:  $462,994.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will decrease by $2,472.50

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $460,521.50

Approvals required:

Requested by (CONTRACTOR): ,éTZ(S ‘ﬂ//
Recommended by (ENGINEER): //

Accepted by (OWNER):




